502758290 04/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2804886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID E. HEDMAN	04/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMAPURE, INC.	
Street Address:	1489 FOOTHILL ROAD	
City:	OJAI	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93023	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8272143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8183477900

Email: Scott@KelleyLegal.com
Correspondent Name: KELLY & KELLEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 6320 CANOGA AVENUE, SUITE 1650
Address Line 4: WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THERMA-44298	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. KELLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT W. KELLEY, REG. NO. 30,762/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=44298_Assignment#page1.tif source=44298_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502758290 REEL: 032626 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by DAVID E. HEDMAN of OJAI, CALIFORNIA; Assignor, to THERMAPURE, INC., a CALIFORNIA corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 1489 Foothill Road, Ojai, California 93023.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the inventor and owner of record of the following:

(1) United States Letters Patent No. 8,272,143, entitled SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR REMOVING OR TREATING HARMFUL BIOLOGICAL AND ORGANIC SUBSTANCES WITHIN STRUCTURES AND ENCLOSURES by David E. Hedman, issued on July 17, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Patent, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that he/she has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; and that said Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

THERMAP-44298

REEL: 032626 FRAME: 0698

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written below.

-2-

Assignor:

David E. Hedman

Date 4/4/2014

uc

THERMAP-44298

ASSIGNMENT